MIC5375/6/7/8
High Performance Low Dropout 150mA LDO
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
January 2009  M9999-011309-B
General Description
The MIC5375/6/7/8 is an advanced general purpose linear
regulator offering low dropout in an ultra small package.

Micrel, Inc. MIC5375/6/7/8
January 2009 3 M9999-011309-B
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking
Code
Output
Voltage
Temperature Range Package Lead Finish
MIC5375-2.8YMT J7 2.8V –40°C to +125°C 4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin MLF
®
 Pb-Free
MIC5375-2.8YC5 G7J 2.8V –40°C to +125°C 5-Pin SC-70 Pb-Free
MIC5376-2.8YMT* TT 2.8V –40°C to +125°C 4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin MLF
®
 Pb-Free
MIC5376-2.8YC5* 2T8 2.8V –40°C to +125°C 5-Pin SC-70 Pb-Free
MIC5377YMT AH ADJ –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin  1.2mm x 1.2mm Thin MLF
®
 Pb-Free
MIC5377YC5 AHA ADJ –40°C to +125°C 5-Pin SC-70 Pb-Free
MIC5378YMT* 67A ADJ –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin  1.2mm x 1.2mm Thin MLF
®
 Pb-Free
MIC5378YC5* A67 ADJ –40°C to +125°C 5-Pin SC-70 Pb-Free
 Notes:
1. Other voltages available.  Contact Micrel for details.
2. Under bar symbol ( _ ) may not be to scale.
3. Thin MLF
®
 Ÿ = Pin 1 identifier.
4. Thin MLF
®
 is a GREEN RoHS compliant package.  Lead finish is NiPdAu.  Mold compound is Halogen Free.
*       MIC5376/8 offers Auto-Discharge function.
Micrel, Inc. MIC5375/6/7/8
January 2009 4 M9999-011309-B
Pin Configuration
EN
GND
NC VOUT
VIN
3 1
5
2
4
4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin MLF ® (MT)
MIC5375/6 Fixed Output
(Top View)
5-Pin SC-70 (C5)
MIC5375/6 Fixed Output
8
1
2
3
4
7
6
5
EN
VIN
VOUTGND
GND
ADJ
EN
GND
ADJ VOUT
VIN
3 1
5
2
4
8-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Thin MLF ® (MT)
MIC5377/8 Adjustable Output